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Year Month Day Day of 
Week 

Weather Text 

1891 March 10 Tuesday [Nothing recorded] Taught school, Rannie still sick. Home all evening. Very tired. 
Retired 10 P.M.  

1891 March 11 Wednesday  [Nothing recorded] Taught school for Rannie. A fine day. Wrote to Helen.  
1891 March 12 Thursday Rain all day. Millinery class. Rain all day. King’s Daughters. Received my ring 

from Davis, was fixed. Retired 10:30 P.M.  
1891 March 13 Friday [Nothing recorded] Choir rehersal in church. Rain all day.  
1891 March 14 Saturday [Nothing recorded] Choir rehersal at home, quite a number. Retired 12 P.M.  
1891 March 15 Sunday  [Nothing recorded] Church all day. Helen B. in afternoon and Anna’s and Capp’s. A. 

Holden., C. Able and Alton Cross with [sic] here in afternoon & 
evening.  

1891 March 16 Monday Fine  Church in the afternoon. Quite a number. Retired early.  
1891 March 17 Tuesday [Nothing recorded] Meeting of the T. L. S. and M.S. at Capps. Wednesday instead.  
1891 March 18 Wednesday [Nothing recorded] Meeting of the Mystic at Capps about Fair. Not successful. Tom 

came home with me.  
1891 March 19 Thursday [Nothing recorded] Millinery Class quite a number out. Retired 10:30P.M. 
1891 March 20 Friday  Very stormy. Rehersal  at church. Confirmation 21 in the class. M. Murdah in class. 

Very stormy.   
1891 March  21  Saturday  Rain Home all day. Rehersal at church. Very good. Retired 12.  
1891 March 22 Sunday Rain Palm Sunday. Very good church.  
1891 March 23 Monday [Nothing recorded] Home all day. Letter from H.C.W. Church in evening. Letter from 

Helen Johnson. Retired Early.  
1891 March 24 Tuesday [Nothing recorded] Church in evening. Rehersal afterwards. A fine church. Will Holden 

came home with me. Retired 11:30 PM 
1891 March 25 Wednesday [Nothing recorded] A fine day. Church in evening. Alton came home with me. Retired 

10:30 P.M. 
1891 March 26 Thursday [Nothing recorded] Holy Thursday Church in the evening. Holy Communion in evening. 

Returned 11 P.M.  
1891 March  27 Friday Rain Good Friday. Church 6 A.M. Home all afternoon. Church and 

rehersal in evening.  
1891 March  28 Saturday  Rain Home all afternoon. Out morning and night. Rehersal in evening. 


